Spelthorne BC commissioners’ monthly fees and expenses for November 2025

Expenses and Fees Lesley Seary Peter Robinson
£ £
Fees 11,400 10,450
Mileage 0 0
Public transport 0 138
Taxi 0 0
Parking 0 0
Hotels 0 88
Subsistence 0 14
Total for month 11,400 10,690

Mervyn Greer

£
6,600
126
0

o O O o

6,726

Deborah McLaughlin

£

Spelthorne BC commissioners’ monthly fees and expenses for December 2025

Expenses and Fees Lesley Seary Peter Robinson
£ £
Fees 11,400 9,350
Mileage 0 0
Public transport 0 131
Taxi 0 26
Parking 0 0
Hotels 0 172
Subsistence 0 16

Total for month 11,400 9,694

Mervyn Greer

£
4,950
108
0

o O O o

5,058

6,600
0

104
52

0

81

0

6,837

Deborah McLaughlin

£

7,700
0

404
109

0

175

0

8,388

Totals
£

35,050

126

242

52

0

169

14

35,653

Totals
£

33,400

108

534

134

0

347

16

34,539



Expenses and Fees

Fees

Mileage

Public transport
Taxi

Parking

Hotels
Subsistence

Total for month

Lesley Seary

£
9,600

o O O O o o

9,600

Peter Robinson
£

9,900

0

64

74
16

10,053

Mervyn Greer

£
4,400
137
0

o O O o

4,537

Spelthorne BC commissioners’ monthly fees and expenses for January 2026

Deborah McLaughlin

£

8,800
0

375
140
0

168

0

9,483

Totals

32,700
137
439
140

242
16

33,674



