

Spelthorne BC commissioners' monthly fees and expenses for November 2025

Expenses and Fees	Lesley Seary	Peter Robinson	Mervyn Greer	Deborah McLaughlin	Totals
	£	£	£	£	£
Fees	11,400	10,450	6,600	6,600	35,050
Mileage	0	0	126	0	126
Public transport	0	138	0	104	242
Taxi	0	0	0	52	52
Parking	0	0	0	0	0
Hotels	0	88	0	81	169
Subsistence	0	14	0	0	14
Total for month	11,400	10,690	6,726	6,837	35,653

Spelthorne BC commissioners' monthly fees and expenses for December 2025

Expenses and Fees	Lesley Seary	Peter Robinson	Mervyn Greer	Deborah McLaughlin	Totals
	£	£	£	£	£
Fees	11,400	9,350	4,950	7,700	33,400
Mileage	0	0	108	0	108
Public transport	0	131	0	404	534
Taxi	0	26	0	109	134
Parking	0	0	0	0	0
Hotels	0	172	0	175	347
Subsistence	0	16	0	0	16
Total for month	11,400	9,694	5,058	8,388	34,539

Spelthorne BC commissioners' monthly fees and expenses for January 2026

Expenses and Fees	Lesley Seary	Peter Robinson	Mervyn Greer	Deborah McLaughlin	Totals
	£	£	£	£	£
Fees	9,600	9,900	4,400	8,800	32,700
Mileage	0	0	137	0	137
Public transport	0	64	0	375	439
Taxi	0	0	0	140	140
Parking	0	0	0	0	0
Hotels	0	74	0	168	242
Subsistence	0	16	0	0	16
Total for month	9,600	10,053	4,537	9,483	33,674